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FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Department of Medical Imaging and Radiation Sciences 

RADIATION THERAPY CLINICAL TRAINING CENTRES 

 

East Rand Oncology Centre (EQURA) 

Glynwood Hospital 

PO Box 635 

Benoni,1500 

 

Practice manager: Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 

Clinical tutor: Ms. Sharon Hall 

Tel: 011 422422355 

hall.sharon6@gmail.com 

Charlotte Maxeke Johannesburg Academic Hospital 

Radiation Oncology Dept. 

Private Bag X39 

Johannesburg; 2000 

 

Practice manager: Ms. S Mbatha (Sesana.Mbatha@gauteng.gov.za)  

Clinical tutor: Ms. Vanessa Davids 

Tel: 011 481 2012 (switch board)/  011 481 2226) 

Vanessa.Davids@gauteng.gov.za 

Wilmed Park Oncology Centre (EQURA) 

Wilmed Park Hospital 

Cnr Marmer & Ametis Street, 

Wilkoppies; Klerksdorp 

 

Practice manager: Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 

Clinical tutor: Ms. R Koenig 

Tel: 018 468 1420 

rkoenig@iconsa.co.za 

Sandton Oncology Centre (EQURA) 

PO Box 17182 

Groenkloof; 0027 

 

 

Practice manager: Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 

Clinical tutor: Ms. L September 

Tel: 011 883 2330 

lseptember@iconsa.co.za 

West Rand Oncology (EQURA) 

PO Box 17182 

Groenkloof; 0027 

 

Practice manager: Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 

Clinical tutor: Ms. K Hartley 

Tel: 011 475 0330 

kaylee.hartley17@gmail.com 

Klerksdorp Tshepong Hospital complex 

Cnr OR Tambo & John Orr street 

Klerksdorp 

 

Practice manager: Ms. A Mmatli (AMmatli@nwpg.gov.za) 

Clinical tutor: Mr. K Khumalo 

Tel: 018 406 4766 

 

NETCARE 

Clinton Oncology 

 

Practice manager: Ms. L Breedt (Lizanne.Breedt@netcare.co.za)  

Tel: 011 724 2302 

 

Wits Donald Gordon Oncology Unit 

Dr’s Retter E and Dr Kotzen JA 

 

Clinical training queries:  

applications@dgroc.co.za 

Vereeniging Medi-clinic 

Vaal Triangle Oncology Centre  

Cnr Hofmeyer & Joubert Road 

Vereeniging 

Tel: 016 421 1778 

Practice manager: Ms. M Valster (mvalster@iconsa.co.za) OR  

Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 

 

Gauteng Oncology Centre (Lenasia) 

Ahmed Kathrada Private Hospital  

K43 Highway, Lenasia Ext. 8 

Johannesburg 

Tel: 0836268059 

Practice manager: Ms. J Du Toit (jdutoit@iconsa.co.za) 
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